Japanese Yen (1,296) 5,577 1,849 (6,552)

US Dollar (5,253) 8,666 2.823 (1,057)

Chinese Renminbi (60) 4,867 73 (5,949)

Other currencies (2,275) 8,120 2,395 (9,194)

Total (4,804) 52,922 (900) (56,161)

The total impact on shareholders’ equity (Euro 52.9 million positive and Euro 56.2
million negative) is the sum of the effect on the income statement and on the cash flow
hedge reserve of an hypothetical strengthening/weakening of the Euro against other
currencies. The effects on net income and shareholders’ equity are stated before the
effect of taxation.

Management considers this sensitivity analysis purely indicative, as it is based on the
period end exposure which might not reflect the effects actually generated during the
year.

Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to interest rate fluctuations mainly with regard to the interest
charges on its financial indebtedness. The interest rate risk is managed as part of the
risk management activities carried out by the centralized Treasury Department.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Company’s net income and shareholders’
equity to a shift in the interest rate curve in relation to its financial position as at January
31, 2013.

(amounts in thousands of Euro)
Shift in

interest rate
curve

Effect on net
income for
the period

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

Shift in
interest rate

curve

Effect on net
income for
the period

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

Euro + 0,50% (220) (172) - 0,50% 215 172

GB Pound + 0,50% 41 41 - 0,50% (41) (41)

Hong Kong Dollar + 0,50% (416) (416) - 0,50% 416 416

US Dollar + 0,50% 77 77 - 0,50% (77) (77)

Other currencies + 0,50% 136 136 - 0,50% (136) (136)

Total (382) (334) 376 334

PRADA spa	 Separate Financial Statements 2012 - Notes to the Financial Statements52

Separate FS 2012_15apr_CS5.indd   52 15/04/13   10.27

The total impact on shareholders’ equity is the sum of the effect of an hypothetical shift
in the interest rate curve on the income statement and on the cash flow hedge reserve.
The effects on the above-mentioned items are stated before the tax effect.

The sensitivity analysis was based on the period end net financial position so it might
not reflect the actual exposure to the interest rate risk during the year. Therefore, this
analysis should be considered as indicative only.

5.	 Financial receivables and other receivables from parent, subsidiary and
associated companies and related parties